

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.2832 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. R.S.Mazumdar, Sr. Adv. Mr. N.K.Roy, Adv.
For the Resp.-State	: AC to AG

14/Dated:29th April, 2024

1. It has been submitted by learned counsel for the parties that it is a labour matter and it should be W.P.(L).
2. In that view of the matter, petitioner is permitted to make necessary correction in the cause title.
3. Office is directed to place this matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)